6330 Nancy Ridge Drive, Suite 102, San Diego, CA 92121

## **PRESS RELEASE**

#### Contact:

Public Relations Office Tioga Research, Inc. pr@tiogaresearch.com

# **Tioga Research CEO Elected American Chemical Society Fellow**

SAN DIEGO, Calif. – July 31, 2020 – Tioga Research, Inc., a global provider of contract research and early development services for skin-applied formulation products, announces that Tioga Research's CEO, Dr. John M. Newsam, has been elected a fellow of the American Chemical Society (<a href="https://cen.acs.org/acs-news/programs/2020-ACS-fellows/98/i29">https://cen.acs.org/acs-news/programs/2020-ACS-fellows/98/i29</a>).

The American Chemical Society ("ACS") Fellows Program was created by the ACS Board of Directors in 2008 to recognize members of ACS for outstanding science achievements. Dr. Newsam is recognized for pioneering contributions to the structural chemistry of materials and to the innovation of techniques for characterizing and screening materials of industrial significance. Election as a fellow further recognizes contributions to the profession, and the society. Dr. Newsam is honored for inspiring future professional chemists through mentoring more than 100 interns, teaching entrepreneurship in the sciences on a volunteer basis, and serving over 2014-2020 as an ACS Chemistry Expert.

"This is an especially critical time for the public perception of science. Every scientist has their part to play in dialog with the broader community" explained Dr. Newsam (who also serves as Adjunct Professor of Chemistry and Biochemistry at the University of California, San Diego). "The ACS has more than 150,000 members in 140+ countries, as one of the world's largest scientific organizations. Being elected an ACS fellow is an honor, but a recognition, too, for the many collaborators and colleagues with whom I have had the good fortunate to work over the years."

#### About Tioga Research, Inc.

Tioga Research supports the research and early development of skin-applied products, offering especially formulation innovation and skin permeation screening CRO services. The company has pioneered high throughput experimentation ("HTE") technologies for screening skin delivery. Tioga Research was founded in 2011, to support innovations in skin-applied products, especially topical and transdermal drug products, but including also skin care products and cosmetics. With headquarters and laboratory operations in San Diego, CA and a business presence in London, UK to support clients in Europe, Tioga Research has become a preferred service provider for an impressive portfolio of clients across the US, Europe, Japan, India and Singapore. Tioga Research has been a subsidiary of Encube Ethicals since early 2020, enabling clients to leverage the combined strengths of both organizations from early formulation innovation through to commercial manufacturing.

### About Encube Ethicals, Inc.

Encube Ethicals is an integrated pharmaceutical topical organization exclusively focused on semisolid formulations for over two decades. Encube Ethicals Inc, a wholly owned subsidiary of Encube Ethicals Pvt. Ltd, India currently offers development and manufacturing services for Topical formulations. The development center, in Mumbai, with more than 150 scientists, supports late stage development of innovative and generic formulations, advanced characterization and bioequivalence testing. The manufacturing center, in Goa, is probably the largest single site US FDA approved facility in the world to manufacture Topical formulations with a capacity of 400 million units, being supplied to more than 20 countries globally.

### **Contact for additional information on Tioga Research:**

Public Relations Office, Tioga Research, Inc., 6330 Nancy Ridge Drive Suite 102, San Diego CA 92121

E-mail: <a href="mailto:info@tiogaresearch.com">info@tiogaresearch.com</a> Web: <a href="mailto:www.tiogaresearch.com/home">www.tiogaresearch.com/home</a>

Follow Tioga Research on: <u>LinkedIn</u> | <u>Twitter</u> | <u>Facebook</u>